

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/09/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 09, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C24956	MPR200-278	3	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,943,356.50	\$2,824,931.56	95.98%	-\$118,424.94
Letting Totals			3		\$2,943,356.50	\$2,824,931.56	95.98%	-\$118,424.94

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24956
Contract Description:
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,824,931.56	100.00%	95.98%
2	1701	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$2,827,750.00	100.10%	96.07%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,943,356.50	104.19%	100.00%
3	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$3,165,243.25	112.05%	107.54%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24956

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,146,863.000 SF	0.50000	573,431.50	0.37000	424,339.31	0.50000	573,431.50
203-01620	Sweeping	50.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	150.000 LF	12.00000	1,800.00	6.50000	975.00	50.00000	7,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	161.000 DAY	125.00000	20,125.00	105.00000	16,905.00	95.00000	15,295.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	22,133.000 GAL	80.00000	1,770,640.00	89.75000	1,986,436.75	82.50000	1,825,972.50
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	21,034.000 SF	15.00000	315,510.00	13.25000	278,700.50	14.00000	294,476.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	150.000 HOUR	200.00000	30,000.00	125.00000	18,750.00	250.00000	37,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	1,000.00000	15,000.00	225.00000	3,375.00	175.00000	2,625.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	15.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	300.00	50.00000	750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	15.00000	360.00	5.00000	120.00	10.00000	240.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000 EACH	15.00000	420.00	5.00000	140.00	10.00000	280.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	15.00000	120.00	5.00000	40.00	10.00000	80.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24956

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	250.000 EACH	40.00000	10,000.00	10.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	1,250.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000 EACH	40.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	1,500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	350.000 EACH	10.00000	3,500.00	5.00000	1,750.00	4.00000	1,400.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	97.000 DAY	650.00000	63,050.00	100.00000	9,700.00	100.00000	9,700.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	15.000 DAY	600.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	2,250.00
Section Totals:				\$2,943,356.50		\$2,824,931.56		\$2,827,750.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,943,356.50		\$2,824,931.56		\$2,827,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24956

				(3) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS		LCC:					
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,146,863.000	SF	0.45000	516,088.35				
203-01620	Sweeping	50.000	HOUR	200.00000	10,000.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	150.000	LF	25.00000	3,750.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	161.000	DAY	65.00000	10,465.00				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	22,133.000	GAL	95.00000	2,102,635.00				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	21,034.000	SF	14.85000	312,354.90				
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	150.000	HOUR	125.00000	18,750.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000	DAY	1,150.00000	17,250.00				
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	15.000	HOUR	20.00000	300.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	EACH	25.00000	600.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000	EACH	25.00000	700.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	EACH	50.00000	400.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	EACH	500.00000	2,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	250.000	EACH	25.00000	6,250.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24956

				(3) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000	EACH	25.00000	3,750.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	350.000	EACH	10.00000	3,500.00				
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	97.000	DAY	250.00000	24,250.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	15.000	DAY	480.00000	7,200.00				
Section Totals:					\$3,165,243.25				
Contract Grand Totals					\$3,165,243.25				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/09/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C24956

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00251 Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,146,863.1	0.50000	0.37000 SF	573,431.50	424,339.31	74.00%	-149,092.19
0010	203-01620 Sweeping	50.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	150.000	12.00000	6.50000 LF	1,800.00	975.00	54.17%	-825.00
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	75,000.00000 L S	120,000.00	75,000.00	62.50%	-45,000.00
0025	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	161.000	125.00000	105.00000 DAY	20,125.00	16,905.00	84.00%	-3,220.00
0030	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	22,133.000	80.00000	89.75000 GAL	1,770,640.00	1,986,436.75	112.19%	215,796.75
0035	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	21,034.000	15.00000	13.25000 SF	315,510.00	278,700.50	88.33%	-36,809.50
0040	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	150.000	200.00000	125.00000 HOUR	30,000.00	18,750.00	62.50%	-11,250.00
0045	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	15.000	1,000.00000	225.00000 DAY	15,000.00	3,375.00	22.50%	-11,625.00
0050	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	15.000	100.00000	20.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	300.00	20.00%	-1,200.00
0055	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	15.00000	5.00000 EACH	360.00	120.00	33.33%	-240.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/09/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C24956

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0060	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000	15.00000	5.00000 EACH	420.00	140.00	33.33%	-280.00
0065	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	15.00000	5.00000 EACH	120.00	40.00	33.33%	-80.00
0070	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	100.00000	100.00000 EACH	400.00	400.00	100.00%	0.00
0075	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	250.000	40.00000	10.00000 EACH	10,000.00	2,500.00	25.00%	-7,500.00
0080	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000	40.00000	10.00000 EACH	6,000.00	1,500.00	25.00%	-4,500.00
0085	630-80380 Traffic Cone	350.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	3,500.00	1,750.00	50.00%	-1,750.00
0090	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	97.000	650.00000	100.00000 DAY	63,050.00	9,700.00	15.38%	-53,350.00
0095	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	15.000	600.00000	100.00000 DAY	9,000.00	1,500.00	16.67%	-7,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,943,356.50	\$2,824,931.56	95.98%	-\$118,424.94
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,943,356.50	\$2,824,931.56	95.98%	-\$118,424.94